	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings ⇔ ➡ ▼ 1023 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: H	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: H	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Toshiba International Corporation
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 13131 West Little York Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached⊡ Yes ⊠
Execution Date: January 16, 2003	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Anthony W. Kandare	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N. W.	 Deposit account number: 19-0733
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
DO NOT USE	
	ignature Ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

REEL: 013695 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Takashi Morishita residing at 714 Center Hill Dr., Houston, Texas 77079, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified by Attorney Docket No. 002306.00020 and entitled INVERTER DRIVE SYSTEM, which application was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS Toshiba International Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 13131 West Little York Road, Houston, Texas 77041, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Takashi Morishita have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Toshiba International Corporation its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent"); And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree that I will without delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent in Toshiba International Corporation, or it Nominees, and I agree to communicate to said Toshiba International Corporation, or Nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however of Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees; AND I authorize Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees to file in our names or their own, an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and I authorize the request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I hereby grant my attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Takashi Morishita, have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 200.10, 2003.

January 16,2003

Takasti Nomistita

Takashi Morishita

Date

COUNTY OF Harris)

STATE OF TEXAS

On this $\underline{16}$ day of $\underline{10000}$, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Takashi</u> <u>Morishita</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

)

Durne Davaport

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 10.28.03